
Risk Management Contract Review 

Contract/ 
Agreement Title 

Joint Participation Agreement Supplemental #1 with the Florida Department of Transportation for a 
Master Plan at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

Bid/Contract# G0148 Granicus#   18-411A Stars# 1819196 

Purchasing Contact:  PID #  Amount:  $15,083.00 

Department Airport Project/Contract Mgr: Thomas Jewsbury 

Type of Contract (select both) Interlocal Agreement            Non-Purchasing Method of Review Granicus 

Limitation of Liability?  Indemnification Language?  If PE to PE, §768.28?  

JPA: Choose one Name of JPA:     Choose an item. 
 

Required Coverages Add’l Language / Exclusions Limits Justification 

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Choose an item.    

Date/Time/Comments: 05/24/2018 Approval and execution by the County Administrator to accept the Joint 
Participation Agreement (JPA) Supplemental #1 with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) in the amount 
of $15,083.00 for a new Master Plan at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport (PIE). This is a supplement to 
approved JPA 17-070D (attached) for additional funding.  Agreement is PE to PE with FDOT.  There are no insurance 
requirements 

NOTES: On March 13, 2017, the County Administrator approved the original JPA in the amount of $75,000.00 to help 
fund the Master Plan (Legistar #17-070D).  The original JPA was to fund 5% of the $1,500,000.00 estimated cost of the 
Master Plan. 
 
Due to the increased scope of work, the negotiated FAA-approved cost of the Master Plan is $1,801,650.00.  FDOT’s 
5% share of this cost is $90,083.00, which is $15,083.00 more than the original JPA.  This supplemental JPA will bring 
the state share to the full 5% of the Master Plan’s final cost. 
 
 

Initial Reviewer:  
Rick Kahler 

Date 
5/24/2018 

Approved By:  
Vanessa Alfonso 

Date 
5/25/2018 

Final Approval:  
Virginia E. Holscher, Director 

Date 
5/25/2018 

 


